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For Date: 04/01/2024  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

24-11335        1257 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    VICTORY - 89 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-371-AR
            Arrest:    OKOLO, TASARA K       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000200

For Date: 04/02/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-11500        1118 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-374-AR
            Arrest:    WILLIAMS, QUINNELL D       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-11551        1805 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-377-AR
            Arrest:    GORAL, CEREN        
           Address:    119 BRITTANY MNR Apt. #I   AMHERST, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)

For Date: 04/03/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-11599        0747 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    237 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-379-AR
            Arrest:    SIV, VENG M       
           Address:    10 THORPE AVE   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR002305
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-11613        1015 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1465] GRAMP'S PARK - ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-380-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO SIERRA, EMMANUEL        
           Address:    40 ARBOR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       TRASH, LITTER

24-11632        1114 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-381-AR
            Arrest:    CHAPPEL-PERKINS, ELIZABETH ASHLEY       
           Address:    199 HIGH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002175
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-382-AR
            Arrest:    KULIG, JAMES        
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           Address:    387 E MAIN ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 04/04/2024  -  Thursday   

24-11765        0633 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    121 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #3L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-383-AR
            Arrest:    SANCHEZ, ANGEL L       
           Address:    121 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000546

24-11775        0837 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-384-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ VELEZ, KATIRIA M       
           Address:    11 WORCESTER PLACE Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
       Refer To Accident:      24-394-AC

24-11780        0918 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4333] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST Apt. #2L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-385-AR
            Arrest:    BERRIOS DAVILA, HARRY        
           Address:    127 BEECH ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2320CR000621
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001183
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, º32E(c+)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-386-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, º32E(c+)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-387-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, RICHARD        
           Address:    4 KING ST   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, º32E(c+)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-388-AR
            Arrest:    BURGESS-MARSHALL, DESTINEY        
           Address:    4 KING ST   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, º32E(c+)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-389-AR
            Arrest:    SMART, CHRYSTAL G       
           Address:    145 ESSEX ST Apt. #2L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, º32E(c+)
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
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24-11809        1210 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-390-AR
            Arrest:    BARBOZA, KYLE E       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR000786
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

24-11861        1647 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-392-AR
            Arrest:    BIGELOW, KEVIN JAMES       
           Address:    131 BOULAY CIR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    57
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

24-11908        1822 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4333] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-393-AR
            Arrest:    ROGERS, DOUGLAS J       
           Address:    32 AUTUMN LN   BELCHERTOWN, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2220CR000556
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2117CR000215

24-11923        1908 ASSIST STATE POLICE     
  Location/Address:    135 CLEMENTE ST @ 52 HAMILTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-394-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ, ANGEL        
           Address:    550 S SUMMER ST Apt. #3R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-396-AR
            Arrest:    ELLIOTT, SELINA M       
           Address:    CHAPMAN ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2317CR001825

24-11925        1915 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3744] 77 ELM ST - 77 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-395-AR
            Arrest:    CANALES, KYSHAWN TYRIQ       
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE

24-11935        2001 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-397-AR
            Arrest:    NAVARRO, JESUS M       
           Address:    769 WORTHINGTON ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-11950        2051 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    107 NEWTON ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-2041-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-398-AR
            Arrest:    CHARPENTIER, STEVEN RAYMOND       
           Address:    12 CROSBY ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    54
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
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                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 04/05/2024  -  Friday   

24-12008        0953 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3663] 226 LYMAN ST - 226 LYMAN ST Apt. #2R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-401-AR
            Arrest:    SLYSZ, DANIELLE M       
           Address:    212 WALNUT ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE WARRANT - MA10617023
         Refer To Arrest:      24-402-AR
            Arrest:    LARKIN, ASHLEY L       
           Address:    164 E DWIGHT ST Apt. #3B   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-12123        1720 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    229 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-405-AR
            Arrest:    LEE, YUN        
           Address:    12 FAIRVIEW AVE Apt. #1ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

24-12135        1751 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    456 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-407-AR
            Arrest:    CANO, DAMION EDDIE       
           Address:    102 ARTISAN ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000006
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2320CR001227
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2420CR000222
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-12139        1820 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    ALLEYWAY - NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-408-AR
            Arrest:    LAGUER, EDLYN J       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOMELESS, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-409-AR
            Arrest:    ROSARIO, JAMES W       
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2317CR001203

For Date: 04/06/2024  -  Saturday   

24-12180        0010 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    141 WALNUT ST @ 139 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-410-AR
            Arrest:    LARROCHE, JORGE        
           Address:    40 SUMMIT ST Apt. #2   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
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                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       SIGNAL, FAIL TO

24-12182        0023 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-411-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, TIMOTHY J       
           Address:    70 GARDEN ST Apt. #C   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2117CR001566

24-12188        0144 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-412-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, ELIOTT        
           Address:    95 BROWN AVE Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

24-12278        1616 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-414-AR
            Arrest:    TATRO, CHRISTOPHER        
           Address:    382 ROUTE 8A   COLRAIN, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

24-12283        1635 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-415-AR
            Arrest:    SINGANA TIGSI, JARDEL        
           Address:    201 MAIN ST Apt. #2 FLR   INDIAN ORCHARD, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-12288        1736 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    CANO USED TIRE - 640 S BRIDGE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-416-AR
            Arrest:    ODOM, LATANYA S       
           Address:    926 CHICOPEE ST Apt. #33   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15B(a)

For Date: 04/07/2024  -  Sunday   

24-12421        2004 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    485 MAPLE ST @ 95 JACKSON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-421-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, CARLOS AXEL       
           Address:    105 ELM ST Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000031
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000470
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

24-12431        2207 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    345 APPLETON ST @ 180 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-422-AR
            Arrest:    MULVANEY, MICHAEL R       
           Address:    58 ASHLEY RD Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2420CR000336
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B

For Date: 04/08/2024  -  Monday   
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24-12536        1655 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2939] OLD VICTORY THEATER = 81-89 SUFFOLK STREET - 81 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-423-AR
            Arrest:    LLOYD, TREMAYNE M       
           Address:    160 GARNET ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000712
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000708
         Refer To Arrest:      24-424-AR
            Arrest:    THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER        
           Address:    20 PORTER ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000365
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000480
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000649
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2498CR000135
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2320CR001073

For Date: 04/09/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-12645        1253 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    61 HITCHCOCK ST @ 11 MARTIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-426-AR
            Arrest:    REIS-FERREIRA, SORAYA        
           Address:    203 CENTER ST   LUDLOW, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR000907
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT

24-12654        1355 LARCENY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 241] CITY HALL - 536 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-427-AR
            Arrest:    SYLVESTER, AMANDA M       
           Address:    90 EL PASO ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-12668        1447 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-428-AR
            Arrest:    MCDONALD, REBECCA ANN       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

24-12688        1724 FOLLOW UP     
  Location/Address:    216 WEST ST @ 76 SAMOSETT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-429-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, EDWIN E       
           Address:    177 WEST ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    ROBBERY, UNARMED c265 §19(b)

24-12694        1807 GUN CALL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 719] FOOD COURT - 50 HOLYOKE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-430-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    17
           Charges:    LARCENY FROM PERSON
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-431-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    LARCENY FROM PERSON
                       DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-12715        2105 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    250 OAK ST
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         Refer To Arrest:      24-432-AR
            Arrest:    GAVIN, BARBARA        
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOMELESS, MA
               Age:    72
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-12730        2356 loitering     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST Apt. #3FL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-433-AR
            Arrest:    CARTER, KYRON MAURICE       
           Address:    395 MAPLE ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 04/10/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-12734        0042 loitering     
  Location/Address:    123 WALNUT ST Apt. #1FL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-434-AR
            Arrest:    LEMON, SHANNON M       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    45
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-12801        1419 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    180 ELM ST @ 345 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-436-AR
            Arrest:    MACDONALD, CORAL        
           Address:    HOMELESS   OTHER, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-12869        1816 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2664] SEPHORA - 50 HOLYOKE ST Apt. #C327
         Refer To Arrest:      24-437-AR
            Arrest:    CARTER, CASSANDRA        
           Address:    44 CHURCH ST   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR003846
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR003809
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR002435

For Date: 04/11/2024  -  Thursday   

24-12935        0215 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    212 LYMAN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-438-AR
            Arrest:    GARCIA, DEREK        
           Address:    158 WEST ST Apt. #204   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

24-12949        0749 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 618] HOLYOKE HIGH SCHOOL - 500 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-439-AR
            Arrest:    PADILLA, JESSICA G       
           Address:    1049 DWIGHT ST Apt. #2FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

24-12959        0905 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-440-AR
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            Arrest:    PANTOJA, ANGEL        
           Address:    53 BOWERS ST Apt. #4   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2417CR000503

24-13056        2017 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    264 APPLETON ST @ 1 NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-441-AR
            Arrest:    TOPPI, NICHOLAS        
           Address:    77 SOUTHPOINT DR   AMHERST, MA
               Age:    44
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2445CR000207

24-13070        2329 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST Apt. #3LR
         Refer To Arrest:      24-442-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, GILBERTO        
           Address:    149 ESSEX ST Apt. #3R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2444CR000119

For Date: 04/12/2024  -  Friday   

24-13155        1157 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 923] NAPA - 2 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-443-AR
            Arrest:    HARBEY, ARIANA M       
           Address:    196 HIGH MEADOW RD   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

24-13190        1708 GUN CALL     
  Location/Address:    64 WALDO ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-444-AR
            Arrest:    MORALES, JOSE M       
           Address:    76 WALDO ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)

For Date: 04/13/2024  -  Saturday   

24-13236        0053 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1266] UNICORN - 126 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-445-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, VICTORIA M       
           Address:    30 FOSTER ST Apt. #1   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-446-AR
            Arrest:    BERRIOS, IRIS        
           Address:    75 CLANTOY ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)

24-13237        0102 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1266] UNICORN - 126 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-447-AR
            Arrest:    MORALES, WILLESHCA M       
           Address:    468 LIBERTY Apt. #3R   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-448-AR
            Arrest:    ESPADA, NYASIA        
           Address:    556 S SUMMER ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)



 Holyoke Police Department Page:   9
  Dispatch Log  From: 04/01/2024  Thru: 04/30/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 05/07/2024

24-13285        1320 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 251] CLEMENT PAINT - 53 LAUREL ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-449-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO-CINTRON, JAILEEN        
           Address:    298 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #2ND F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
                       SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

24-13288        1425 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-450-AR
            Arrest:    MIRANDA, EMANUEL        
           Address:    99 FEDERAL ST Apt. #4L   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2323CR003374

24-13343        2051 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3791] FREY RESIDENCE - 133 SOUTHAMPTON RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-451-AR
            Arrest:    FREY, JASON K       
           Address:    133 SOUTHAMPTON RD   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    60
           Charges:    WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT-#2345CR001452

For Date: 04/14/2024  -  Sunday   

24-13364        0129 HOMICIDE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 554] HAZEN PAPER - 240 S WATER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-452-AR
            Arrest:    CHAPDELAINE, JASON        
           Address:    166 NOTTINGHAM ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    MURDER c265 §1

24-13458        2019 THREATS     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2817] PVTA - 206 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-454-AR
            Arrest:    DAVEY, NEVILLE H JR    
           Address:    38 UNION ST   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2-MURDER

For Date: 04/15/2024  -  Monday   

24-13544        1258 HARASSMENT     
  Location/Address:    428 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-456-AR
            Arrest:    SULLIVAN, BRITTANY        
           Address:    STREETS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-13555        1346 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1297] WALGREENS - 1588 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-457-AR
            Arrest:    CASTILLO-MORALES, DARIEL        
           Address:    912 DWIGHT ST Apt. #301   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

For Date: 04/16/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-13633        0015 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1349] ZIELINSKI APARTMENTS - 70 WALNUT ST Apt. #3FL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-458-AR
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            Arrest:    MCLAUGHLIN, SARAH MERCIE       
           Address:    128A OLD ALBANY RD   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR000277
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000522
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

24-13694        1049 INVESTIGATION     
  Location/Address:    550 S RACE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-460-AR
            Arrest:    CARATTINI, ERIC        
           Address:    559 S CANAL ST Apt. #633   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

24-13745        1616 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    218 EASTHAMPTON RD @ 1 OLD EASTHAMPTON RD
         Refer To Arrest:      24-461-AR
            Arrest:    MILLER, CHRISTOPHER J       
           Address:    11 EDWARD AVE   SOUTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

24-13801        2201 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    212 LYMAN ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-2297-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-462-AR
            Arrest:    DEMAIO, ANTHONY K       
           Address:    6 CLARK ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR002359
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 04/17/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-13845        0457 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 525] HABERMAN HARDWARE - 456 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-464-AR
            Arrest:    SULLIVAN, BRITTANY L       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000746

24-13907        1506 ACCIDENT     
  Location/Address:    165 SOUTHAMPTON RD
       Refer To Accident:      24-438-AC
         Refer To Arrest:      24-465-AR
            Arrest:    MILLER, CHRISTOPHER J       
           Address:    11 EDWARD AVE   SOUTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

24-13926        1740 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    70 CHESTNUT ST
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         Refer To Arrest:      24-466-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    14
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 0124-01299

24-13956        2123 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-467-AR
            Arrest:    THOMPSON, KIMYA        
           Address:    74 LINDEN ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 04/18/2024  -  Thursday   

24-14065        1550 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    201 OAK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-469-AR
            Arrest:    JONES, DAWAUN K       
           Address:    197 OAK ST Apt. #2L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY c269 §10H

For Date: 04/19/2024  -  Friday   

24-14184        1037 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-471-AR
            Arrest:    BECKTA, CHAD SCOTT       
           Address:    136 COLTON ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE, 3RD OFF. c266 §30A

24-14200        1248 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    271 MAIN ST @ 13 SPRING ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-472-AR
            Arrest:    ROOT, TANNER G       
           Address:    433 OXBOW RD   HINSDALE, NH
               Age:    22
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C c94C §34
                       FIREARM IN VEHICLE,  LARGE CAPACITY

24-14255        1754 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    0 RESNIC BLVD @ 570 MAPLE ST
       Refer To Accident:      24-450-AC
         Refer To Arrest:      24-473-AR
            Arrest:    FRISINO, LUKE J       
           Address:    HOMELESS TRAIN TRACKS BEH   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2420CR000331
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001305
         Refer To Arrest:      24-474-AR
            Arrest:    MCDONALD, REBECCA ANN       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000723
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR003326

For Date: 04/20/2024  -  Saturday   

24-14432        2134 FOLLOW UP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-475-AR
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            Arrest:    JUSINO VEGA, CHARLIE J       
           Address:    147 LACONIA ST Apt. #B   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    WARRANT-PAROLE VIOLATION--#W89404

For Date: 04/21/2024  -  Sunday   

24-14473        1037 GUN CALL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2182] HOLYOKE CANNABIS - 380 DWIGHT ST Apt. #UNIT3
         Refer To Arrest:      24-476-AR
            Arrest:    LIZAK, GERALD W       
           Address:    12 JABISH ST   BELCHERTOWN, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

24-14477        1100 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    26 HAMPSHIRE ST @ 590 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-477-AR
            Arrest:    PIZARRO, ALEXANDER VARGAS       
           Address:    75 AVON ST Apt. #302   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    50
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR000454
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR000150
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR000149
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1717CR003465
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1179CR00138
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR000752
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1817CR000539

24-14480        1146 ASSAULT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 517] GRIFFINS CAFE - 329 HAMPDEN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-478-AR
            Arrest:    SWIDRAK, DAVID C       
           Address:    352 HAMPDEN ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    59
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION c265 §15D(b)
                       WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 §13B
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

24-14512        1743 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    177 SARGEANT ST Apt. #3L
         Refer To Arrest:      24-479-AR
            Arrest:    SPARKS, HARMON        
           Address:    50 MAPLE ST Apt. #2ND   MILFORD, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)

For Date: 04/22/2024  -  Monday   

24-14608        1338 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-480-AR
            Arrest:    FOURNIER, JOSEPH        
           Address:    23 RAVENWOOD ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    61
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-14620        1547 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    79 WALNUT ST @ 272 HAMPDEN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-481-AR
            Arrest:    FLATHERS, GUY R       
           Address:    35 FRUIT ST Apt. #D47   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    72
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-14625        1612 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    LIBARY - MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-482-AR
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            Arrest:    SOENG, SAROM        
           Address:    98 ST JAMES AVE Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-14626        1618 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 693] 1 WASHINGTON AVE @ 2034 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-483-AR
            Arrest:    NFODJO, CARL K JR    
           Address:    2032 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

24-14636        1700 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    639 DWIGHT ST @ 101 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-484-AR
            Arrest:    LAINES, CHRISTOPHER L       
           Address:    29 THAMES ST Apt. #2   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-14638        1709 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    228 HIGH ST @ 559 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-486-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO, JOSE R       
           Address:    878 LIBERTY ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    68
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-14639        1714 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    145 CHESTNUT ST @ 91 SUFFOLK ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-485-AR
            Arrest:    ORTIZ, JOSUE        
           Address:    1150 RIVERDALE ST   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

24-14656        1909 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 351] DILLON FUNERAL HOME - 124 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-487-AR
            Arrest:    ROSARIO LOPEZ, JORGE L       
           Address:    86 N EAST ST Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    SOLICITING FOR PROSTITUTE

For Date: 04/23/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-14727        0915 SERVICE     
  Location/Address:    92 JACKSON ST Apt. #2R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-488-AR
            Arrest:    LOPEZ, GERALDO        
           Address:    92 JACKSON ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2417CR000446

24-14825        1722 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    61 SUFFOLK ST @ 261 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-489-AR
            Arrest:    QUINTANA ALVARADO, MAYRALIZ        
           Address:    25 E COURT   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6

24-14834        1752 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-490-AR
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            Arrest:    MALDONADO, RAYMOND        
           Address:    163 ELM ST Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000806
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 04/24/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-14935        0909 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2246] OLD SAN JUAN BAKERY - 408 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-491-AR
            Arrest:    PACHECO, FELICITA        
           Address:    42 ESSEX ST Apt. #15   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    87
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-14968        1300 ASSIST CHICOPEE     
  Location/Address:    101 WEST ST Apt. #1FL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-492-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ, JAMES L       
           Address:    101 WEST ST Apt. #1FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    COURTESY BOOKING

24-15012        1745 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    141 ESSEX ST @ 213 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-495-AR
            Arrest:    CORREA, NEISHALEE        
           Address:    462 TOKENEKE RD   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       VCO-WRONG WAY, ONE-WAY STREET

24-15023        1850 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    225 MAPLE ST @ 585 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-496-AR
            Arrest:    PENA, CALVIN        
           Address:    512 ARMORY ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    39
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1415CR006579
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

For Date: 04/25/2024  -  Thursday   

24-15098        0357 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3581] 1109 MAIN ST - 1109 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-497-AR
            Arrest:    SANTIAGO, YAZIEL        
           Address:    221 E DWIGHT ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2348CR000082
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

24-15118        0908 GUN CALL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2362] SOUCEY PARK - SPRING ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-498-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, JAMES        
           Address:    22 WELLS AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-15132        1018 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    ENDANGERED JEEPS - ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-499-AR
            Arrest:    SWARTZ, ELIZABETH R       
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           Address:    31 SUMMER ST   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15131        1019 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    321 RACE ST @ 95 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-500-AR
            Arrest:    BLAIS, NICHOLAS        
           Address:    115 WOODCLIFF DR   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-15135        1036 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2817] PVTA - 206 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-502-AR
            Arrest:    DANIELS, KALEM TERRANCE       
           Address:    1001 N PLEASANT ST Apt. #32   AMHERST, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15136        1037 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    119 SUFFOLK ST @ 145 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-501-AR
            Arrest:    WINTERS, ANGELA L       
           Address:    80 EDWARD Apt. #1ST   PITTSFIELD, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15139        1055 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 618] HOLYOKE HIGH SCHOOL - 500 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-504-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
         Refer To Arrest:      24-505-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15140        1105 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    225 MAPLE ST @ 585 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-506-AR
            Arrest:    HACKETT, KRISTEN        
           Address:    134 HAMPDEN ST   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-15143        1116 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    60 RACE ST @ 364 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-507-AR
            Arrest:    NEEDHAM, ERIN        
           Address:    72 ELMORE ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15145        1131 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    206 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-508-AR
            Arrest:    REYES, RAFAEL        
           Address:    129 WALNUT ST Apt. #2FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
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24-15148        1136 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    225 MAPLE ST @ 585 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-510-AR
            Arrest:    KULIG, JAMES N       
           Address:    387 E MAIN ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15150        1137 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    464 MAPLE ST @ 36 FRANKLIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-509-AR
            Arrest:    FENLASON, RAVEN        
           Address:    57 HIGGINS DR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15152        1149 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    225 MAPLE ST @ 585 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-511-AR
            Arrest:    CAISSIE, IVIE MARGARET       
           Address:    122 HADLEY VILLAGE RD   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-15156        1227 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    757 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-512-AR
            Arrest:    MUNIZ, JOSE LUIS       
           Address:    81 CONZ ST Apt. #502   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40

24-15212        1645 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    37 CLINTON AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-513-AR
            Arrest:    LEBRON, NELSON COTTO       
           Address:    HOMELESS   OTHER, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1017CR000707
                       VCO-TRESPASSING ON SCHOOL PROPERTY AND PARK PROPERTY
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-15241        2019 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    373 HIGH ST @ 289 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-514-AR
            Arrest:    PEREZ-SANTIAGO, ALBERTO        
           Address:    409 S ELM ST Apt. #2ND   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR000416
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR001670

24-15253        2137 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3893] 76 CABOT ST - 76 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-515-AR
            Arrest:    BENITEZ, PETER ISIAH       
           Address:    131 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #2L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-15257        2225 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    399 MAIN ST @ 60 HAMILTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-516-AR
            Arrest:    OQUENDO, DANIEL ELIAQUIN       
           Address:    180 WALNUT ST Apt. #5   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
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           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR001154

For Date: 04/26/2024  -  Friday   

24-15319        1129 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    115 BOWERS ST @ 80 SAMOSETT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-517-AR
            Arrest:    VELAZQUEZ, JOSE L       
           Address:    200 E DWIGHT ST Apt. #202   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    60
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-15321        1153 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    28 HAMILTON ST @ 547 S BRIDGE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-518-AR
            Arrest:    MIDDLETON, RACHEL LYNN       
           Address:    72 ESSEX ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2217CR001735

24-15333        1253 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    184 CABOT ST @ 241 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-519-AR
            Arrest:    BERARD, KIMBERLY MARIE       
           Address:    103 RESERVOIR RD   WESTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    57
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-15335        1303 FOOT PURSUIT     
  Location/Address:    330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-520-AR
            Arrest:    GARCIA SANCHEZ, ANGEL JOMAR       
           Address:    133 ARCADE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

24-15337        1327 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    1 GRANT ST @ 13 MEADOW ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-521-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, LOUIS E       
           Address:    8 NAGLE ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

24-15359        1611 ASSIST STATE POLICE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-522-AR
            Arrest:    THERIAULT, BRANDON J       
           Address:    35 GLADDU AVE   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR002207
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000068

24-15362        1622 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2510] KENNEDY FRIED CHICKEN - 333 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-523-AR
            Arrest:    MACDONALD, CORAL L       
           Address:    15 STONE PATH LN   EASTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000730

24-15384        1718 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    129 SARGEANT ST @ 415 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-524-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, CARLOS GABRIEL       
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           Address:    72 ESSEX ST Apt. #15   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-15388        1723 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    151 LYMAN ST @ 95 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-525-AR
            Arrest:    RODRIGUEZ, EDWARDO        
           Address:    7 N SUMMER ST Apt. #A1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

24-15391        1735 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    305 APPLETON ST @ 299 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-526-AR
            Arrest:    CANDELARIO, WILFREDO        
           Address:    10 BRISTOL PL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

24-15394        1755 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    107 NEWTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-527-AR
            Arrest:    AVERY, BRIAN KEITH       
           Address:    91 GROVE ST   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    54
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000546
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000421
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2498CR000292
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2498CR000104
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-15409        1846 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    1 BROWN AVE @ 275 SOUTH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-528-AR
            Arrest:    ACEVEDO VENEGAS, YEISA ENID       
           Address:    330 MAPLE ST Apt. #2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR

24-15437        2134 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-529-AR
            Arrest:    CZUPRYNA, KRISTY        
           Address:    230 ALLEN PARK RD   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 04/27/2024  -  Saturday   

24-15521        1618 RECOVERED M/V     
  Location/Address:    JACKSON ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-2533-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      24-531-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#W764853000

For Date: 04/28/2024  -  Sunday   

24-15585        0117 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    362 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-533-AR
            Arrest:    VIENS, SARAH A       
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           Address:    217 HOPE ST   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2441CR000250
         Refer To Arrest:      24-534-AR
            Arrest:    SCANLON, KIENAN        
           Address:    217 HOPE ST   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2441CR000257
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2441CR000297
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-535-AR
            Arrest:    RUBINFELD, MILTON J       
           Address:    573 GRANBY RD   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-15593        0313 ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES     
  Location/Address:    16 CABOT ST
       Refer To Incident:      24-2543-OF
       Refer To Accident:      24-474-AC
         Refer To Arrest:      24-536-AR
            Arrest:    SANITAGO, LUIS        
           Address:    73 FARNUM DR   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)

24-15618        1023 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    475 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-537-AR
            Arrest:    FITZPATRICK, CASSANDRA LYNN       
           Address:    72 ESSEX ST Apt. #13   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000189
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      24-538-AR
            Arrest:    TORRES, JANICE        
           Address:    473 MAPLE ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    VCO-DISORDERLY CONDUCT
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       INTENTIONALLY,DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2123CR004656
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR001427
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2120CR001385
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001890

For Date: 04/29/2024  -  Monday   

24-15706        0050 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 970] OLIVER AUTO BODY - 1519 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-539-AR
            Arrest:    ROBLES, LUIS A       
           Address:    31 CLINTON AVE   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       INTENTIONALLY,DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTERFERE WITH A POLICE OFFICER

24-15778        1222 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-540-AR
            Arrest:    MARRERO, JOVANNI        
           Address:    1360 DWIGHT ST Apt. #2ND   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000885
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                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

24-15823        1742 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 989] CRAZY ANDY'S LIQUORS - 7 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-541-AR
            Arrest:    MUNOZ, JOMAR        
           Address:    83 EASTERN DR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 04/30/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-15897        0119 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    310 HAMPDEN ST @ 82 PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-542-AR
            Arrest:    COTTINGHAM, ANDREW J       
           Address:    40 SUFFOLK ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2398CR000372
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000709
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

24-16014        1634 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    856 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-543-AR
            Arrest:    WILLIAMS, QUINNELL D       
           Address:    856 DWIGHT ST Apt. #3FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2323CR001478
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2


